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Certificate of Analysis Powered by Confident Cannabis 
lot 2 NV CANNl.A'3.1 

CBDCBGFORME 

Las Vegas, NV 89121 

Lie.# 

1000mg Roasted Chicken 
Ingestible, Tincture 
Harvest Process lot:: METRC Batch:; METRC Sample: 

Toe photo on this report is of a sample collected by the lab and may vary from the final 
packaging 

Cannabinoids 

� 
� 
Analyte 

THCa 
M-THC 
CBD 
CBDa 

CBC 
CBG 
CBN 

THCV 
D.8-THC 
CBGa 
CBDV 

Total 

812.700 

mg/unit 

CBD 

1 Unit•. 30.000g 
Total T HC• THCa • 0.877 + ti 9-THC + ti8-THC 
Total CBD • CBOa. 0.877 + CBO 
Total Edible THC= ti 9-THC + li8-THC 

Not Tested 

Homogeneity 

Mass Mass 

mg/unit % 
<11.505 <0.0384 
<11.505 <0.0384 
812700 2.7090 
<11.505 <0.0384 
<11.505 <0.0384 
274200 0.9140 
<11.505 <0.0384 
<11.505 <0.0384 
<11.505 <0.0384 
<11.505 <0.0384 
<11.505 <0.0384 

1086.900 3.6230 

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; The reported result is based on a sample weight with the 
applicable moisture content for that sample; Unless otherwise stated all quality control 
samples performed within specifications established by the Laboratory. Cannabinoids 
analyzed by SOP-021. 

Notes: 

Sample: 2024NVC2606-18081
Strain: 1000mg Roasted Chicken 

Production Run#: 111224/i000mgrc; 

Sample Received: 01/13/2025; Report Created:01/16/2025 

Safety 

Pass 

Microbials 

Pass 
0.38300 aw 

Water Activity 

Terpenes 

�=___.II..__ _ 
Analyte 

a-Humulene 
a-Bisabolol 
a-Pinene 
a-Terpinene 
f3-Caryophyllene 
13-Myrcene 
13-Pinene 
Camphene 
Caryophyllene Oxide 
o-3-Carene 
o-Limonene 
y-Terpinene 
Geraniol 
Linalool 
Nerolidol 
Ocimcne 
(-)-Guaiol 
(-)-lsopulegol 
p-Cymene 
Terpinolene 

Pass 

Foreign Matter 

Not Tested 
NT 
pH 

I I 
Mass 

rng/g 
6.268 

<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 
<0.077 

Mass 

% 
0.6268 

<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 
<0.0077 

LOQ • Limit of Quantitation; The reported result is based on a sample weight with the 
applicable moisture content for that sample; Unless otherwise stated all quality control 
samples performed within specifications established by the Laboratory. Terpenes 
analyzed by SOP-022. 
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All pass limits are as specified in NAC 453A and Taxation Department Second Policies. Unless otherwise stated all quality control samples performed within specifications established by the 
Laboratory. This product has been tested by NV Cann Labs using valid testing methodologies and a quality system as required by Nevada state law. Values reported relate only to the product 
tested. NV Cann Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certificate shall not be 
reproduced except in full, without the written approval of NV Cann Labs. Uncertainty and statement of conformity are available upon request. All analysis were performed at NV Cann Labs 
unless otherwise stated. Sampling Plan SOP-001 and Sampling Method SOP-027 were used to collect samples. If sample(s) are NOT collected by NV Cann Labs, result(s) apply to the samples as 
received. 


