



# Certificate of Analysis

Powered by Confident Cannabis 1 of 2

#### CBDCBGFORME

Las Vegas, NV 89121

Sample: 2024NVC2606-18081

Strain: 1000mg Roasted Chicken

Lic.#

# 1000mg Roasted Chicken

Ingestible, Tincture

Harvest Process Lot:: METRC Batch:; METRC Sample:



The photo on this report is of a sample collected by the lab and may vary from the final

Production Run #: 111224/1000mgrc;

Sample Received: 01/13/2025: Report Created: 01/16/2025



# Safety

#### **Pass**

Microbials

**Pass** 

Foreign Matter

**Pass** 0.38300 aw Water Activity **Not Tested** 

### Cannabinoids

		Dr. Comments of the Comments o
ND	812.700 mg/unit	Not Tested
Δ9+Δ8	CBD	Homogeneity

Analyte	Log	Mass	Mass
	/mgs/case	mg/unit	%
THCa	11.505	<11.505	< 0.0384
Δ9-ΤΗС	11.505	<11.505	< 0.0384
CBD	11.505	812.700	2.7090
CBDa	11.505	<11.505	< 0.0384
CBC	11.505	<11.505	< 0.0384
CBG	11.505	274.200	0.9140
CBN	11.505	<11.505	< 0.0384
THCV	11.505	<11.505	< 0.0384
Δ8-ΤΗС	11.505	<11.505	< 0.0384
CBGa	11.505	<11.505	< 0.0384
CBDV	11505	<11.505	< 0.0384
Total		1086.900	3.6230

1 Unit = , 30.000g

Total THC = THCa  $^{\circ}$ 0.877 +  $\Delta$ 9-THC +  $\Delta$ 8-THC Total CBD = CBDa  $^{\circ}$ 0.877 + CBD

Total Edible THC = Δ9-THC + Δ8-THC

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; The reported result is based on a sample weight with the applicable moisture content for that sample; Unless otherwise stated all quality control samples performed within specifications established by the Laboratory. Cannabinoids analyzed by SOP-021.

Notes:

# Terpenes

Hops	LOQ	Mass	Mass
<u>Analyte</u>	100/0	mg/g	1VIASS
α-Humulene	0.077	6.268	0.6268
α-Bisabolol	0.077	< 0.077	<0.0200
α-Pinene	0.077	< 0.077	< 0.0077
α-Terpinene		< 0.077	< 0.0077
β-Caryophyllene	0.077	< 0.077	<0.0077
β-Myrcene	0.077	< 0.077	< 0.0077
β-Pinene	0.077	< 0.077	< 0.0077
Camphene	0.077	< 0.077	< 0.0077
Caryophyllene Oxide	0.077	< 0.077	< 0.0077
δ-3-Carene		< 0.077	< 0.0077
δ-Limonene	0.077	< 0.077	< 0.0077
y-Terpinene	0.027	< 0.077	< 0.0077
Geraniol	0.077	< 0.077	< 0.0077
Linalool		< 0.077	< 0.0077
Nerolidol	0.077	< 0.077	< 0.0077
Ocimene	0.077	< 0.077	< 0.0077
(-)-Guaiol	0.027	< 0.077	< 0.0077
(-)-Isopulegol		< 0.077	< 0.0077
p-Cymene	0.077	< 0.077	< 0.0077

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; The reported result is based on a sample weight with the applicable moisture content for that sample; Unless otherwise stated all quality control samples performed within specifications established by the Laboratory. Terpenes analyzed by SOP-022.

6631 Schuster Street Las Vegas, NV (702) 826-2700 http://www.nvcann.com



Terpinolene

Confident Cannabis All Rights Reserved support@confidentcannabis.com (866) 506-5866



All pass limits are as specified in NAC 453.A and Taxation Department Second Policies. Unless otherwise stated all quality control samples performed within specifications established by the Laboratory. This product has been tested by NV Cann Labs using valid testing methodologies and a quality system as required by Nevada state law. Values reported relate only to the product tested, NV Cann Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of NV Cann Labs unless otherwise stated. Sampling Plan SOP-001 and Sampling Method SOP-027 were used to collect samples. If sample(s) are NOT collected by NV Cann Labs, result(s) apply to the samples as

Scientific Director